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EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS 
SY 2018-2019 
 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS ELEMENTARY 

NO. NAME OF SCHOOL 
SCHOOL 

ID 
NAME OF SCHOOL HEAD 

ENROLMENT  

KINDER 

ENROLMENT  

ELEMENTARY 
NO. OF 

TEACHERS 

M F T M F T 

1 Academia de San Gabriel Archangel 400739 Antonette R. Delos Reyes 2 5 7 61 59 120 12 

2 AVM Montessori Center Inc 400761 Virginia A. Manaysay 8 3 11 37 18 55 7 

3 Bulacan Ecumenical School 400763 Yolanda P. Diaz 0 0 0 298 267 565 15 

4 BrightSparks Inc. 407802 Gia Marie G. Fernandez 16 13 29 35 33 68 4 

5 Centro Escolar Integrated School, 

Inc. 

418905 Jay-Arr C. Tayao 12 19 31 60 76 136 12 

6 Centro de Malolos Institute 400751 Crisanta B. Carlos 11 12 23 57 53 110 9 

7 Darwin International School 400752 Rolando S. Dela Cruz 8 12 20 126 102 228 11 

8 Easy Steps Learning School 418512 Getrudes N, De Castro 18 13 31 86 84 170 9 

9 Food for Hungry Minds School, Inc. 400148 Ana Teresa C. Perez 0 0 0 17 63 80 6 

10 Gartens Learning Center 400083 Editha Buluran 13 4 17 9 6 15 4 

11 Gentle Academy of Malolos 418507 Claudine T. Macam 2 2 4 8 4 12 4 



12 Holy Infant School of Sta. Isabel 400771 Alexis Francis Antonio 19 15 34 160 136 296 22 

13 Holy Infant School of Sto. Nino 400770 Margareth A. Hornedo 13 12 25 55 57 112 10 

14 Holy Rosary Learning Corner 400772 Mede R. Dela Peña 1 4 5 0 0 0 1 

15 Holy Spirit Academy of Malolos 400773 Sr. Genoveva Salva, S.Sp.S. 43 51 94 315 393 708 33 

16 Holy Trinity Academy of Malolos 400774 Lilian B. Regalado 10 4 14 44 56 100 7 

17 Immaculate Concepcion School of 

Malolos - Poblacion 

418919 Rev. Msgr. Pablo S. Legaspi, Jr. 46 43 89 380 300 680 33 

18 Immaculate Conception School of 

Malolos (Metropolis) 

400768 Rev. Msgr. Pablo S. Legaspi, Jr. 13 19 32 101 122 223 16 

19 Immaculate Conception School of 

Malolos - Stella Maris 

400100 Corazon M. Natividad 14 8 22 46 62 108 11 

20 International Montessori Center 400776 Marites G. Calayag 9 7 16 65 54 119 17 

21 Isidore De Seville Integrated School, 

Inc. 

418506 Arcelita J. Gaspar 30 35 65 106 126 232 23 

22 Jesus Christian Ministry School Inc. 400127 Julie Ann P. Dela Cruz 1 2 3 56 40 96 6 

23 La Consolacion University 

Philippines 

400795 Dr. Olivia P. Almario 12 18 30 150 153 303 19 

24 LKBP Integrated School 400742 Emilia M. Pascual 5 7 12 57 47 104 10 

25 Lord's Angels Montessori School, Inc 400780 Myra M. Pinca 8 8 16 30 48 78 17 

26 Ma. Therese Montessori School 400781 Angelina A. Sta. Teresa 20 20 40 39 33 72 8 



27 Malolos Adventist Elem. School, Inc. 400766 Angelina S. Rafallo 4 2 6 25 16 41 4 

28 Malolos Christian School 400782 Tomasito Salonga 19 17 36 87 99 186  

29 Malolos Ecumenical Kindergarten 400783 Rodolfo R. Lee 14 17 31 0 0 0 2 

30 Malolos Heights UMC Learning 

Center Inc. 

418903 Josefina Manuel 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 

31 Mary the Queen School of Malolos 400784 Allan Geoffrey G. Cruz 11 14 25 87 92 179 16 

32 Merr-C Society Academy 400765 Maria Rosalina F. Cruz 3 1 4 19 14 33 11 

33 Montessori School of Malolos 400785 Teresita C. Cervantes 0 0 0 141 186 327 19 

34 Montessori School of Malolos - San 

Vicente 

418916 Maria Lourdes A. Tomas 34 37 71 0 0 0 7 

35 Saint Ezekiel Moreno School 400767 Alice F. Castillo 4 3 7 59 50 109 7 

36 San Pablo Educational Center 400113 Editha D. Gatchalian 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 

37 Southville Academy of Malolos 400069 Milagros C. Enriquez 2 2 4 26 20 46 4 

38 St. Clement Academy 400871 Maria Zenaida D. Clemente 17 13 30 120 98 218 11 

39 St. Joseph Parochial School 400790 Estela C. Santos 7 5 12 37 38 75 9 

40 Stella Maris Academy of Malolos 400753 Nenita C. Cruz 20 8 28 202 172 374 18 

41 Stella Orientis School 400794 Wilhelmina P. Pulumbarit 6 6 12 31 28 59 7 

42 The Christ's Love and Righteousness 

Over the Nation School (The 

CLARION School), Inc. 

418668 Arni R. Topico 4 5 9 50 51 101 11 



43 Sunbeam Kiddie Center of Malolos, 

Inc, 

418906 Jorge C. Estimos 16 9 25 0 0 0 1 

45 Praise  Kiddie Northville Learning 

Center 

408180 Pablito R. Dela Cruz, Jr. 18 28 46 0 0 0 1 

45 Jesus the King Glory of Faith School 

Inc. 

408180 Elizabeth L. Acelejado 4 4 8 0 0 0 2 

46 Divine Cherubim Learning Center of 

Malolos, Inc. 

408193 Gloria C. Palisoc 3 5 8 0 0 0 2 

47 UCCP Malolos Young Achievers 

School, Inc. 

408693 Dr. Agnes DR. Crisostomo 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 

48 Flores Kiddie Learning Center 409571 Liwayway C. Flores 9 5 14 0 0 0 1 

49 La Presentacion Learning Center 409572 Fr. Arnel M. Camacho 11 11 22 0 0 0 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PRIVATE SCHOOLS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

NO. NAME OF SCHOOL 
SCHOOL 

ID 
NAME OF SCHOOL HEAD 

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

ENROLMENT 

NO. OF 

TEACHERS 

1 Academia de San Gabriel Archangel 400739 Antonette R. Delos Reyes 71 74 145 12 

2 Bulacan Ecumenical School 400763 Yolanda P. Diaz 238 211 449 28 

3 Centro Escolar Integrated School, Inc. 418905 Jay-Arr C. Tayao 73 68 141 8 

4 Centro de Malolos Institute 400751 Crisanta B. Carlos 38 27 65 5 

5 Darwin International School 400752 Rolando S. Dela Cruz 51 37 88 7 

6 Holy Infant School of Sta. Isabel 400771 Alexis Francis Antonio 89 64 153 6 

7 Holy Spirit Academy of Malolos 400773 Sr. Genoveva Salva, S.Sp.S 349 501 850 32 

8 Holy Trinity Academy of Malolos 400774 Lilian B. Regalado 29 12 41 5 

9 Immaculate Conception School of 

Malolos (Metropolis) 

400768 Rev. Msgr. Pablo S. Legaspi, Jr. 0 257 257 14 

10 Immaculate Conception School for Boys 400775 Dr. Elisa P. Ballesteros 357 0 357 23 

11 International Montessori Center 400776 Marites G. Calayag 32 14 46 8 

12 La Consolacion University Philippines 400795 Dr. Olivia P. Almario 265 249 514 22 

13 LKBP Integrated School, Inc. 400742 Emilia M. Pascual 38 46 84 10 

14 Lord's Angels Montessori School, Inc 400780 Myra M. Pinca 48 70 118 11 

15 Ma. Therese Montessori School 400781 Angelina A. Sta. Teresa 1 0 1 0 



16 Mary the Queen School of Malolos 400784 Allan Geoffrey G. Cruz 70 54 124 7 

17 Merr-C Society Academy 400765 Maria Rosalina F. Cruz 5 5 10 6 

18 Saint Ezekiel Moreno School 400767 Alice F. Castillo 44 59 103 6 

19 St. Clement Academy 400871 Maria Zenaida D. Clemente 122 112 234 9 

20 Stella Maris Academy of Malolos 400753 Nenita C. Cruz 81 80 161 13 

21 Stella Orientis School 400794 Wilhelmina P. Pulumbarit 17 17 34 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PRIVATE SCHOOLS – SENIOR HIGH SCHOOLS 

NO. NAME OF SCHOOL 
SCHOOL 

ID 
NAME OF SCHOOL HEAD 

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

ENROLMENT 

NO. OF 

TEACHERS 

1 Academia de San Gabriel Archangel 400739 Antonette R. Delos Reyes 34 27 61 11 

2 Bulacan Ecumenical School 400763 Yolanda P. Diaz 131 144 275 8 

3 Centro Escolar Integrated School, Inc. 418905 Jay-Arr C. Tayao 373 683 1056 41 

4 Darwin International School 400752 Rolando S. Dela Cruz 4 3 7 6 

5 Holy Spirit Academy of Malolos 400773 Sr. Genoveva Salva, S.Sp.S 144 211 355 26 

6 Immaculate Concepcion School of 

Malolos - Poblacion 

418919 Rev. Msgr. Pablo S. Legaspi, Jr. 171 127 298 15 

7 La Consolacion University Philippines 400795 Dr. Olivia P. Almario 2756 3146 5902 94 

8 LKBP Integrated School 400742 Emilia M. Pascual 48 30 78 12 

9 Lord's Angels Montessori School, Inc 400780 Myra M. Pinca 222 212 434 20 

10 Mary the Queen School of Malolos 400784 Allan Geoffrey G. Cruz 37 41 78 15 

11 Merr-C Society Academy 400765 Maria Rosalina F. Cruz 12 3 15 5 

12 St. Clement Academy 400871 Maria Zenaida D. Clemente 26 18 44 5 

13 Stella Maris Academy 400753 Nenita C. Cruz 16 16 32 8 

14 ABE International College  of Business 

and Accountancy Malolos 

401883 Pauline R. Reyes 204 184 388 6 

15 AMA Computer College Malolos 401886 Ma. Cecilia P. Titular 130 129 259 7 



16 AMA Computer Learning Center of 

Malolos 

401889 Melanie B. Borlongan 293 258 551 15 

17 Divine Polytechnic College Inc. 406362 Sherilin B. Arenas 36 68 104 9 

18 St. Amatiel Technological Institute 

Malolos 

404581 Pepito B. Trumata 18 31 49 4 

19 STI College Malolos 401900 Francis E. Salazar 416 352 768 23 

 
 
 
SUCs – JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

NO. NAME OF SCHOOL 
SCHOOL 

ID 
NAME OF SCHOOL HEAD 

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

ENROLMENT 

NO. OF 

TEACHERS 

1 Bulacan State University Laboratory High 

School 

600020 Rafael DJ. Dayao, MAEd 425 680 1105 39 

 
 
 
SUCs – SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

NO. NAME OF SCHOOL 
SCHOOL 

ID 
NAME OF SCHOOL HEAD 

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

ENROLMENT 

NO. OF 

TEACHERS 

1 Bulacan State University Laboratory High 

School 

600020 Rafael DJ. Dayao, MAEd 184 250 434 21 

2 Bulacan Polytechnic College 600255 Perlita M. Cruz 115 143 258 24 

 


